03-28-2000 FORM PTO-1595 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION RECEIVE ocket No. 10991207-1 101299606 1. Name of conveying party(ight MAR -6 PN → 05 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** OPR/FINANCE Intellectual Property Administration Cooper G. Urie P.O. Box 272400 Mark A. Fahrenkrug Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599 Mark E. Hodges Scott D. Bonar James H. Bigelow Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes _X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name X Other Add inventor Chris Gunning; see original assignment Security Agreement Execution Date(s): 09/14/1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No.: 09/396,134 Date Filed: 09/14/1999 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed Legal Dept. - 314 P.O. Box 15 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. Boise, ID 83707 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Griffin Feb 29, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0769

1

(Recdasgn)

Page 2 Attorney Docket No. 10991207-1

Name of conveying party(ies):

Ţ

Chris R. Gunning Execution Date: 09/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0770

	11-24-1999				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ratent and Trademark Office			
MRD 11.15.99	101207649	Attorney Docket No. 10991207-1			
1. Name of conveying part	:y(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jamie Escandon		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
Cooper G Urie		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400			
Mark A Fahrenkrug		Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599			
Mark E. Hodges					
Scott D Bonar		MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A			
James H Bigelow					
Chris R. Gunning Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attachedYes X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agree	ement Other				
Execution Date(s): 09/14/	99				
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):				
If this document is being	filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/396,134	Date Filed: 09/14/99				
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of p concerning document s	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKAR	D COMPANY	Enclosed			
Legal Dept. MS 31 P.O. Box 15	4				
Boise, ID 83707-0	015	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original o	edge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH/ Chris Griffin	Chús L	Juffin Nov 09, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)				
Mail document to be reco	rded with required cover sheet Commissioner of F Box A	ch this portion information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignment on, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0771

Ī

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991207-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Dynamic Internal Page Registration And Retrieval S	System	
Filing date: 09/14/99	Serial No.:	09/396,134
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) se continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rer Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reis Patent.	newals of and substit ne United States and o	utes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file application be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assign the term or terms for which said Letters Patent refully and entirely as the same would have been transfer not been made;	ns, nominees or legal r respectively may be g	epresentatives, to the full end of ranted, reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full that I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a redeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters legal representatives, and I/we agree to commore respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pater any and all countries provided the expenses cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;	e any agreement in co equest is made, and we desirable to perfect s Patent, to HP, its s nunicate to HP, or to aid application and said execute all disclaimer all rightful oaths and igns, nominees and le nt protection for said	enflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or uccessors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts d Letters Patent, to testify in any is and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do gal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the C States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to H and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or import United States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	s foreign to the United P, as assignee of the covernent(s), including	d States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, any any and all Letters Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorned application now identified by the attorney docket shall have been made known to them by the United	number and title set	forth above as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my		
De Culcalo- De	ate Assignment Signed:	14/99
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		4/1/20
Inventor's Typed Name: Jamie Escandon	Date Application S	igned: ///4///
State of Idaho) ss.:	L. W	
County of Ada	OT.	
		scandon who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacting instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	tory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing
	MO HO	Notary Public Walker
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	My commission expires: 10/29/2004

Ī

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991207-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I we I	nereunto set my	our hand(s) and	seal(s):		
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Muces	Date Assignment S	Signed:	9-14-9	9
	Typed Name: Cooper G. Ur	ie	Date Ap	plication Signed:	9-14-	99
State of	ldaho)		11000 00-	,	
) ss.:	FERR	I L. W.		
County of	ı	,	**************************************			
	me this 14 day of Sep known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he			IC lota	who acknowled	who is liged the foregoing
	Signature (Séal)		Date Assignment S		7 /14/q · : 9 / 14	
Inventor's	Typed Name: Mark A. Fahr	enkrug	Date Ap	plication Signed:		
personally	Ada me this day of Sep known or proved to me of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of a at	personally appealed to the control of the control o	Nota		who is liged the foregoing
Mark Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	A4 607 700000	Date Assignment S			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Mark E. Hodg	es	Date Ap	plication Signed:	9/14/194	<u> </u>
State of	Idaho)) ss :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	W A COOL			
personally	Ada me this H day of Sept known or proved to me of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of sat	Priorially uppeared isfactory evidence to IBLIC	Nota		who is ged the foregoing

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

Ī

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991207-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Soft D'B	Date Assignment Signed: 5/14/59 Date Application Signed: 5/14/59
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	9/14/99
Inventor's Typed Name: Scott D. Bonar	Date Application Signed:
State of Idaho)	TERRIL
County of Ada)	The state of the s
Before me this 14 day of September, 1999	, personally appeared <u>Scott D. Bunar</u> who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	tisfactor devidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Jan J. Waike
	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/29/2004
property Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: James H. Bigelow	Date Application Signed:
State of Idaho }	
) ss.: County of Ada)	REPORT L. M.
Before me this day of <u>September, 1999</u> Dersonally known or proved to me on the basis of sanstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared <u>James H. Bigelow</u> who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa	, personally appeared <u>James H. Bigelow</u> who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	BLIC
	OF ID Notary Public
	My commission expires: 10/29/2004
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 역 / 14 / 역 역
nventor's Typed Name: Chris R. Gunning	Data Application Signad: G. 114 1/16
	Date Application Signed: 4/14/99
State of Idaho)) ss.:	RIL. P
County of Ada)	The same of the sa
Before me this day of September, 1991	personally appeared. Chris R. Gunning who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of at instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	istractory evidence to the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	OF IDA My commission expires: 10/29/2004
·	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/29/2004
	-419141101126ga

Page 3 of 3



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 22, 2000

PTAS

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY CHRIS GRIFFIN LEGAL DEPT. MS 314 P.O. BOX 15 BOISE, ID 83707-0015



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/15/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010392/0429

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ESCANDON, JAMIE

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

ASSIGNOR:

URIE, COOPER G -

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

ASSIGNOR:

FAHRENKRUG, MARK A.

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

ASSIGNOR:

HODGES, MARK E.

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

ASSIGNOR:

BONAR, SCOTT D

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

ASSIGNOR:

BIGELOW, JAMES H

DOC DATE: 09/14/1999

Laurency, Chris R

1

9,4,41

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0775 010392/0429 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. BOX 272400 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528-9599

SERIAL NUMBER: 09396134

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/14/1999

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0776